
King County

Legislation Text

1200 King County
Courthouse

516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

A RESOLUTION approving an interlocal agreement between King County and the King County Flood

Control Zone District to extend its term through May 31, 2015.

WHEREAS, King County ("County") and the King County Flood Control Zone

District ("District") have entered into an “Interlocal Agreement Between King County and the King County

Flood Control Zone District Regarding Flood Protection Services”; and

WHEREAS, the County and the District have amended the Interlocal Agreement five times pursuant to

Resolution FCD2009-04.1, Resolution FCD2010-41.2,

Resolution FCD2012-15.1, Resolution FCD2013-16.2, and FCD2014-20.1; and

WHEREAS, the County and the District desire to amend the Agreement to extend

 its term to May 31, 2015; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE KING COUNTY FLOOD

CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT:

SECTION 1. The board of supervisors approves the Sixth Amendment to the “Interlocal Agreement

Between King County and the King County Flood Control Zone District Regarding Flood Protection Services,”

which is Attachment A to this resolution, and authorizes the chair of the board of supervisors to sign the

amendment.

File #: FCD2015-03, Version: 1

King County Printed on 11/15/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

